



Browns Confectionery Ltd

42 Chalk Hill, Watford, WD19 4BX

Tel: 01923510418

Product Spec Report

Printed : 09/01/2026 13:17:30

Product Code PISTBAR
Product Description Viral Pistachio Chocolate Bar
Product Ingredients All of our products are made in a kitchen that handles Cereals containing gluten (Wheat, Oats, Barley, Rye); Soya; Milk; Eggs; Sesame; Tree Nuts; Peanuts; Sulphur Dioxide. This product may therefore contain traces of the above allergens and is not

Product Composition

Belgian Milk Chocolate : Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring Pistachio Cream : **[Nuts]** vegetable oil (palm), sugar, PISTACHIOS (15%), skimmed **MILK** powder, WHEY powder, LACTOSE , emulsifier **SOYA** lecithin, flavours. Kunafa : **WHEAT** Flour, Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Water, Salt. Pistachio Cream: **[Soya, Nuts]** PISTACHIO 45%, sugar, **MILK** powder, extra virgin olive oil, non-hydrogenated vegetable fats (sunflower seed oil, cocoa butter), emulsifying: SOY lecithin. Roasted & Salted Pistachios: **[Nuts]** PISTACHIOS, sea salt. Deco-Relief Metallic Gold Colouring - 25g: E555, E172

Shelf Life : (Days) 90 **Total Pack Weight :** 414.525

Message 1

Message 2

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Pack
Energy Kj	2209.5	9159.0
Energy Kcal	562.7	2332.7
Protein	7.9	32.7
Carbohydrate	49.7	206.0
Of Which Sugars	42.1	174.4
Fat	36.2	150.1
Of Which Saturates	18.0	74.8
Fibre	2.2	8.9
Sodium	0.0	0.0
Salt	0.3	1.2
NMES	0.0	0.0

Ingredients By Weight

	Grams	>2%
Belgian Milk Chocolate	226	Y
Pistachio Bar Mix	188	Y
Roasted & Salted Pistachios	0.5	N
Deco-Relief Metallic Gold Colouring - 25g	0.025	N

ALLERGENS

Soya
Cereals containing gluten
Milk
Nuts

Signed

Date